In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
e Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986

%
Rt ¥ g

Companies House

A

09/08/2019 #129
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
conparts [0 [7 13[4 2172

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Rosem0unt Accountancy South Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liguidator's name

Full forename(s) Muhammad Usman

Surname Nazir

Liquidator's address

Building name/number [ ANG, Insolvency Practitioners

Street l 1 Friary

| Temple Quay

Post town | Bristol

County/Region |

Postcode BIS 1 |7 6’—? A

Country ’

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) ©0ther quuidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another iquidator,

u Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I another liquidator

Post town ’

County/Region |

Postcode lﬁ tr—li J

Country i

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQG2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

(2l o7 [2T0F1Ts

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A)} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and dage\

Liquidator's signature

\/WHIU

-

Signature

Signature date

X
s “[i[s [2lolils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House /f there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontast rame

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

@ Where to send

Company name

ANG, Insolvency Practitioners

Address

1 Friary

Post town

Bristol
County/Region

= [o[s[+[ Tolelal

Crountry

|
|
[Temple Quay
|
|

DX

’ Telephgne

01173252505

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[.J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have sigred the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquines@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compan:es House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Rosemount Accountancy South Ltd
Company No. 07134212

on the 26 July 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resalution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fult Name MA_ Ao (A A tZDS  N[AFS 6 M
Signed {M‘ p
Dated 26 (7{/2-6/7

AN

A2t 09/08/2019 #130
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rosemount Accountancy South Ltd
Statement of Affairs as at 26 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Vaiue Realise

E £

Assots subject to fixed charge:
None - -

Assets subject to floating charge:
None - -

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & equipment 3,627.00 -
Cash at bank 570.00 570.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 570.00 570.00

Signature(l/g—é;lw Date __g}—b l7 ,/233/ g




Rosemount Accountancy South Ltd
Statement of Affairs as at 26 July 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 570.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 570.00
Debts secured by fioating charge
Nil
570.00
Estimated prescrnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 570.00
Debts secured by floating charges
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 570.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 57000
Unsecured non-preferential ¢laims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) -
Consumer Creditors -
Birectors & Associated Creditors 2,150.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI & VAT 18,878.29
Employees - (21,028.29)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {20,458.29)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (20,458.28)
Shortfall to fioating charge holder - b/d Nil
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders (100.00}
(20,558.29)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signatur&{@—————&& Date &t 7, QO/_, 7




SUON auoN
AUON SUON
SuoN AUON

Apamdag CELY
joanjep  AINdaAs
aeq

m <7, N.. Wdl arq . iﬁﬁ&_m

A
SUON 00'051°C SO9 €144  auysweyuryong 3qUOoAM YSIH  peoy weysiswy ¢
SUON 00°t ZZI 864N suk] uodp] apiseoman uolagqduer  MOIA NIBJ UDIIDY NHA
JUON 6T LLYYY TXP TING X3ssNg 1SOM 3uiyuom peoy uoiduiueg
roupairiq 3 199¢1 SSJppY
P12y fandas  je Junowmy

Auw jo spereg
sa0)1pal)) Auedwio)) - py| neg LIue)uncddy JHNowISHY

WaseN ‘W
SWIOISAY) %P INUIADY WH
SWIOISNY) % AMNUSASY WH

JOHPIID JO JWEN

a3npds




001
Fdn paje
juncwe
IB10L

§7+7 2] 7T a

d;3 dn papjea aeys sad junowy

00T

pPIaY SaIBYs
Jo squiny

ds3 sxeys jo
M| BA [EUILON

Aeup.O

PIY 21BYS
Joad<y

jﬂ.ﬁaﬁw. S

SO9 £1dH “aysureyduppng ‘squiedd g YSiH ‘peoy weysIoury ¢

SSAPPY

S1IPIOYIIRYS - PIT YINOE ADUBIINOIIY JUNOWISOY

wWasen ‘W

1IPIOYIEYS JO SWBN

o Anpayag



